# STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION CONSERVATION DIVISION P. O. BOX 17027 Wichita, Kansas 67217

Rev. 3-15-72
FORM CP-1

RECEIVED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

Lease Owner G. N. Rupe 15.051.20844.00.00 Address 925 O. W. Garvey Bldq. 200 West Douglas Wichita, Kansa-s 67202 Lease (Farm Name) Engel (Twin) Well No. #1 Well Location 90' West SWNW Sec. 36 Twp. 13 Rge. 20 (E) (W) X County Ellis Total Depth 3980' Field Name Inving Oil Well X Gas Well Input Well SWD Well Rotary D & A Well Log filed with application as required Yes Date and hour plugging is desired to begin At once PLUGGING OF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-128 OF THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION. Name of company representative authorized to be in charge of plugging operations: Jhhn Cecil Address Larned, Kansas Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing Pulling Co. License No. 399 Address Box 364 Great Bend, Kansas Invoice covering assessment for plugging this well should be sent to: Name G. N. Rupe Address 925 O. W. Garvey Bldg., 200 West Douglas Wichita, Kansas 67202 and payment will be guaranteed by applicant or acting agent. My Miles St Date: November 9, 1973

STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
CONSERVATION DIVISION
500 INSURANCE BUILDING
212 NORTH MARKET
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202

## WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION FORM File One Copy

FORM-CP-1 NOV 1 A 10/3

VICHITA, KARLESION

VICHITA, KARLESION

VICHITA, KARLESION

VICHITA, KARLESION

VOLUMENTO ON COMMISSION

VOLUMENTO ON COMMISSION

VICHITA, KARLESION

VOLUMENTO ON COMMISSION

VICHITA, KARLESION

VICHITA, KARLESION

G. N. Rupe	le neu au	15:051: 20844:00:003	
925 O. W. Garvey Bldg.	15.051. 20	344·00·00°	
Address 200 West Douglas		· <del></del>	
Wichita, Kansas 67202 Lease (Farm Name) ENGEL	(Twin)	Well No. #1	
Well Location 90' West SW NW Sec	. 36 Twp. 13S Rge. 20W	(W)	
CountyEllis	Field Name (If Any	Irving	
Total Depth 3980' Oil Wel	lGas WellInput Wel	1SWD Well X D & A X	
Well Log filed with application yes	or Well Log filed	with Plugging Supervisor	
Date and hour plugging is desired to be	gin At once		
Plugging of the well will be done in ac	cordance with the Rules and Re	gulations of the State	
Corporation Commission.			
Name of company representative in charge	e of plugging operations	·····	
John Cecil	Address <u>Larne</u> c	l. Kansas	
Plugging Contractor Southwest Casing	Pulling Co. Licer	se No. 399	
Address Box 364 Great Be	nd, Kansas		
Invoice covering assessment for pluggin	g this well should be sent to	G. N. Rupe	
	Address	925 O. W. Garvey Bldg. 200 West Douglas	
and payment will be guaranteed by applicant.	cant.	Wichita, Kansas 67202	
and paymont and the guaranteed by apple	Signed: Sidury	D'Unllu-	
	Applic	ant or Acting Agent	
	Date: Novemb	er 9, 1973	



# State Corporation Commission

### CONSERVATION DIVISION

(Oil, Gas and Water)
P. O. Box 17027 3830 S. Meridian
WICHITA, KANSAS 67217

November 14, 1973

## WELL PLUGGING AUTHORITY

Well No.

1

Lease

Engel (Twin)

Description

90'W SW NW Sec. 36-13S-20W

County Total Depth Ellis 3980'

Plugging Contractor SW Casing Pulling Co.

G. N. Rupe 925 O. W. Garvey Building Wichita, Kansas 67202

15.051.20844.00.00

#### Gentlemen:

This is your authority to plug the above subject well in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission.

This authority is void after 90 days from the above date.

Yours very truly,

Mr. Leo Massey, P. O. Box 582, Hays, Kansas 67601 is hereby assigned to supervise the plugging of the above named well.